## PINELLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

	,		
Petitioner,		DOAH CASE NO. 12-1186	
v.		2012	
DOLORES TAYLOR,		100 m	
Respondent.		26 VISIC INIST EARI	
		AM RAT NGS	T
	FINAL ORDER	IVE 11 4	<u> </u>

This matter, having come before the Pinellas County Sheriff's Civil Service Board, sitting as a quasi-judicial body, and the Board having reviewed the Administrative Law Judge's Recommended Order and the transcript of the hearing and being otherwise advised in the premises, it is:

## ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

PINELLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

- 1. The Board, by a unanimous vote of five (5) members, hereby adopts the ALJ's Recommended Order, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", in its entirety as this Board's Final Order.
- 2. The parties are hereby notified of the right to appeal this Final Order to the Second District Court of Appeal by filing notice of intent to do so upon the Clerk of Court and the Pinellas County Sheriff's Civil Service Board within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

DONE AND ORDERED this 18 74 day of October, 2012.

Lt. Col. Neal A. White, Chairman

Pinellas County Sheriff's Civil Service Board

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above Final Order has been furnished by U.S. Regular Mail to Dolores Taylor, 265 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue Northeast, St. Petersburg, Florida 33703; and Sherwood Coleman, Esquire, Pinellas County Sheriff's General Counsel's Office, 10750 Ulmerton Road, Largo, FL 33778 this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2012.

Carole Sanzeri

Senior Assistant County Attorney

315 Court Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor

Clearwater, FL 33756

Phone: 727-464-3354/Fax: 727-464-4147 Attorney for Sheriff's Civil Service Board

Copies to:

Members of the Sheriff's Civil Service Board Linzie F. Bogan, Administrative Law Judge

MESEIVED

OCT 2 2 2012

COLLETY ATTORNEY